
 DESERT OF FLORIDA DIRECTORS  

Advisor to Daughters  
HPIP Pembrook Burrows,  

 pembrookburrows@aol.com  
(561) 236-3722  

  

NCHI  
PP Danny Horton 

 dhorton2016@comcast.net  
(904) 534-6731  

  

Charity  
PP Andre Reed  

deposiris@gmail.com  
(321) 482-7473  

  

SAM  
Noble David Nuby 

 davidnuby@aol.com  
(954) 275-2579  

  

Creation   
IP Anthony Jones  

Aej3570@gmail.com  
(813) 418-9994  

  

Student Aid  
HPIP Les Miller  

lesgwen@aol.com  
(813) 833-8300  

  

Lecturer  
Noble Wilnick SaintCharles  

wstcharl@hotmail.com 

(850) 264-4568  

  

Voters Registration  
HPIP Thomas James  

Tjames37@gmail.com  
(850) 321-5269  

  

Membership and Group Supervision  
HPIP Marc Brewington  

marc_brewington@yahoo.com  
(813) 3171458  

  

Youth Group  
Noble Thurmond Phillips  

jemalphillips@gmail.com  
(501) 613-2370  

  

NAACP  
PP James Minus  

Jminus357@yahoo.com  
(321) 591-7107  

  

Youth Group  
Noble Jerel Turner  

Turner.jerel@yahoo.com  
(813) 293-2421  

  

HBCU  
Noble Eddie Banks  

mr.educated97@gmail.com  
(407) 693-7315  

  

MILITARY / VETERANS AFFAIRS 
Noble Daryl Campbell 

Dcampbell5287@yahoo.com 

(904) 945-6286  
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